:H \$65.00 300977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM747310

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAPLE MOUNTAIN GROUP, INC.		07/28/2022	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhino Trading, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Dominion Blvd.	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11776	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3009779	PURGE
Registration Number:	2246847	PURGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100

Email: lweiland@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 JAMBOREE ROAD, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindy M. Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Lindy M. Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PURGE Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=PURGE Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=PURGE Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0242

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maple Mountain Group, Inc., a Utah corporation, having a place of business at 588 South 2000 West, Springville Utah 84663 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Schedule "A" and the goodwill appertaining thereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including without limitation common law rights, title and interest and the trademark registrations listed in Schedule "A" (hereinafter the "PURGE Mark");

WHEREAS, Rhino Trading, LLC a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 Dominion Blvd., Ronkonkoma, New York, 11776 ("Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the PURGE Mark and the corresponding registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the PURGE Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreements and obligations set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration set forth in a certain confidential agreement dated July _______2022 between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, fully and forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the PURGE Mark, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the PURGE Mark; (2) all corresponding registrations for the PURGE Mark; (3) all income, royalties, damages and any other monetary benefits due or payable to Assignor with respect to any of the PURGE Mark, including without limitation, damages and payments for any and all previously occurring infringements and misappropriations of the rights being assigned; and (4) any and all rights to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the rights being assigned and retain the proceeds relating to such infringements or misappropriations.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the PURGE Mark and other corresponding rights in Assignee. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office and any other territories as appropriate. Assignor will assist Assignee as reasonably necessary to secure, perfect, maintain or evidence the rights hereby transferred. The individuals signing this document on behalf of corporate entities represent and declare that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of such corporate entities.

[the rest of this page is left intentionally blank - signature page follows]

Page 9 of 11

¥ (#)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0243

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have signed this Agreement by their duly authorized representatives, as of the last date set forth below.

Assignor: MAPLE MOUNTAIN GROUP, Assignee: RHINO TRADING, LLC

INC.

By: _____

Name: Michelle N. Wilson

Title: Director

Date: July 28, 2022

By:_

Name: <u>Jason Mancuso</u>

Title: President and Manager

Date: 7|25|22

Page 10 of 11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0244

Schedule A

PURGE Mark

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods
PURGE	3009779	October 25, 2005	Class 5: Herbal and nutritional supplement
PURGE	2246847	May 18, 1999	Class 5: Herbal and Nutritional Supplement for the immune system

Page 11 of 11

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 08/10/2022